Management Development Institute Murshidabad (MDIM)

ADDENDUM NO. 2 DATE: 15/04/2020

Ref. — Tender No. MDIM/Admin/FEMS Tender (IT)/2020/01, dated 13/03/2020 and subsequent Addendum
no. 1 dated 24/03/2020

Sub: Tender document for Non-Comprehensive Facility Management Service (FMS) for IT and network

peripheral systems at MDIM Campus

Earlier

Revised

Last date of Submission of
Quotation

20/04/2020, up to 3.00 pm

21/05/2020, up to 3.00 pm

Site Survey (Mandatory) -
Bidders are requested for
site survey for better
understanding the Scope of
Work.

Last date for site visit:

14/04/2020, 3.00 pm

16/05/2020, 3.00 pm

FMS period
[Annexure — I (Terms &
Conditions)]

Initially for One Year i.e. from st
May 2020 to 30™ April 2021. The
contract may be extended further
purely based on satisfactory
performance by the agency as
reviewed by the Institute.

Initially for One Year i.e. from st
June 2020 to 31% May 2021. The
contract may be extended further
purely based on satisfactory
performance by the agency as
reviewed by the Institute.

Requirement of Resident
Engineer (Level-1 & Level-
2)

[Annexure-II (Scope of
Work)]

Resident Engineer Level-1 will be
required for 1 (one) number for
starting one month (1% May 2020
till 31* May 2020) and from 1*
June 2020 till 30™ April 2021 will
require 2 (two) numbers.

Resident Engineer Level-2 will be
required for 1 (one) number from
1 May 2020 till 30™ April 2021.

Resident Engineer Level-1 will be
required for 2 (two) numbers from
1** June 2020 till 31% May 2021.

Resident Engineer Level-2 will be
required for 1 (one) number from
1** June 2020 till 31% May 2021.

N.B. -

1. All other terms & conditions of the tender no. MDIM/Admin/FMS Tender (IT)/2020/01, dated
13/03/2020 will remain unaltered.

2. Please refer our website (https://www.mdim.ac.in/tender) for any further Addendum.

Sd/-

Registrar




